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superintendent of public instruction a course of study approved 
by said state superintendent, pupils from such federal school 
systems shall be admitted to any high school in the state when 
holding elementary school diplomas signed by the superintend~ 
ent of the federal school and by the county superintendent of 
schools. 

(b) Residents of Wisconsin who are graduates of federal 
schools within this state and who hold common school diplomas 
signed by the superintendent of a federal school and by the 
county superintendent of the county in which the federal school 
is located, shall upon application be admitted to any high school 
or federal sc.hoo1 in this state. Tuition bills for attendance of 
qualifie,d pupils at federal high schools shall be computed, filed, 
allowed, the tax levy for payment of same made, the tax for pay~ 
ment of same collected, and payment made in the same manner 
as provided in this section except that payment shall be made to 
the superintendents of the federal high schools. Tuition claims 
for attendance at federal high schools shall not be allowed for 
pupils who are of one~quarter or more Indian blood. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub~ 
lication. 

Approved June 17, 1941. 

No. 684, A.J [Published June 19, 1941. 

CHAPTER 232. 

AN ACT to create 16.352 of the statutes, relating to temporary 
appointments in the classified civil service in counties having 
a population of 250,000 or more. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

Section 16.352 of the statutes is created to read: 

16.352 TEMPORARY ApPOINTMENTS. (1) (a) When 
need exist for the filling of a position in the classified service 
for a period of not to exceed 6 months duration, a temporary 
appointment shall be made for such period from the proper 
eligible list or as provided in subsection (5) of section 16.35. 
Such temporary appointment may be extended once for not to 
exceed 6 months by resolution of the county board after receipt 
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by it of a recommendation for such extension from the civil 
service commission. The acceptance or refusal by an eligible of 
a temporary appointment shall not affect his standing on the 
eligible register for permanent employment nor shall the period 
of service of any temporary appointment be counted as a part 
of the probationary service required after appointment to a 
permanent position. 

(b) This subsection shall apply to a position created on a 
temporary basis or to a temporary appointment to a position 
created on a permanent basis. As to either of such methods of 
filling a position which has existed for more than one year at 
the effective date of this subsection, the county board shall 
within 60 days after the effective date of this subsection provide 
for filling such position on a permanent basis or abolish the 
same. 

(2) All persons serving in positions in the classified service 
of the county on a temporary appointment on the effective date 
of this section who attained such position by appointment after 
certification as provided by law and who occupied such posi­
tion on February 1, 1938, shall be deemed to have qualified 
for certification for permanent appointment and shall be certified 
in order of seniority for appointment to such position when 
such position is established on a permanent basis by the county 
board. 

Approved June 17, 1941. 

No. 686, A.] [Published June 19, 1941. 

CHAPTER 233. 

AN ACT to amend 85.45 (2) (b) of the statutes, relating 
to size of vehicles. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Paragraph (b) of subsection (2) of section 
85.45 of the statutes is amended to read: 

(85.45) (2) (b) The over-all length of a vehicle shall 
not exceed 33 feet except that buses or passenger carrying motor 
vehicles shall not exceed 35 feet. The over-all length of a semi-


